H720
power supply and
mounting box
user's manual
dlifgliltiall
EK-H720-OP-001
H720
power supply and

BA11-ES Extension Blank Tilt-slides for rack mounting
BA11-EC Extension Blank Table-top decorative cabinet
NOTE: Model number code indicates: -CS
Type
of Box
-~ \Type of
Mounting
CHAPTER 4
INSTALLATION
4.1 INTRODUCTION
This chapter provides installation information and physical specifications for PDP-11 Systems. Because of the
number of possible system configurations, a brief description of all PDP-11 Models is included. Subsequent
paragraphs discuss requirements that must be considered for installation planning and the appropriate installation
- procedures. The final portion of this chapter includes a series of data sheets that eontain specificationsand
drawings on major hardware components.
4.2 SYSTEM CONFIGURATIONS
Basic PDP-11 Systems are available in 18 different configurations. Configurations differ in mounting methods,
input power requirements, inclusion of a Teletype®, and support functions supplied. Six of these configurations
represent standard systems, the remaining twelve represent systems designed for use by OEM’s. All 18 configur-
ations are briefly mentioned in Table 4-1; however, only the six standard configurations are described in detail in
Paragraph 4.5. The OEM configurations are physically identical to the standard, with the following exceptions:
a. The Teletype and front panel logo are optional.
b. Support functions (i.e., one set of documentation per system, training courses, maintenance)
are not included. -
In addition to the basic system, customers can order DEC eptions and peripherals. Figure 4-1 shows a_standard. :
DEC cabinet and indicates preferred position assignments. These assignments have been chosen considering ease "
of control and cable lengths. Any PDP-11 equipment not shown on the drawmg may be mounted as desnedin |
the remainder of the cabinet or in other cabinets. Note that the top and bottom cabinet spaces are not used the
top space is too high for easy access, and the bottom space does not allow the drawer to be tilted
4.3 INSTALLATION PLANNING
This section provides electrical, physical, and environmental requirements that must be considered pl'lOI‘ to
installationin order to ensure an efficient PDP-11 Computer installation. |
®Teletype is the registered trademark of Teletype Corporation
4-1
Table 4-1
PDP-11 System Configurations
Configuration Codes
Basic | OEM OEM
System System System
With - With Without
Teletype ~ Teletype | Teletype ' Mounting Method
A | D " H Rack-mountable, with tilt-slides
B E J | Table-top model with cover
C F K Rack-mounted in cabinet
Power Codes
Designation
- (Power Supply Type) Input Power Requirements
A 115V, 50/60 Hz
B - 230V, 50/60 Hz
NOTES: 1. Model codes are used as follows:
Configuration
| Code
Computer
Model /Power Supply Code
__ PDP-11/20-BA*"
2. Examples are: PDP-11/20-BA is basic system with Teletype, table-top model, 115V version
- PDP-11/20-HB is OEM System, without Teletype, rack-mountable,
230V version
4-2
““
/
 ’
4.3.1 Space Requirements
Access space must be provided at the installation site to accommodate the PDP-11 System and related peripherals.